Declaration of differences
Hereby,
Name of manufacturer: FIH CO., LTD
Address: No.4, Mingsheng St., Tu-Cheng Dist., New Taipei City 23679, Taiwan
City: New Taipei
Country:
declares that this equipment:
Product description: WCDMA/LTE Mobile Phone
Type designation(s): EA1002, EC1002
Trademark: FIH
FCC ID: RYQEC1002
1nd and 2ndsamples are different on:
As below, the components and batteries are changed, they are only from different suppliers,
the others are the same.
And we declare that adding these 2nd source components has no impact on HAC rating.
Old New
Ref & Items Description Value & Supplier Value & Supplier CMCS or PN
U2205 Audio Amp AW8737LCSR AW8737SCSR SA08737S130
U2415 LDO 1.2V RP114K121D-TRB FP6187-12X6 SA018712080
U2416 LDO 1.05V RP114K101D5-TRB FP6187-1JX6 SA01871J080
U2454 U2455 LDO 2.8V RP114K281D-TRB FP6187-28X6 SA018728080
U2500 PSensor MN78911DKDN STK33562 SA033562020
U2502 ASensor STK8321-A BMA253 SA0MA253020
U4401 LPDDR NCLDXC1MF768M32 BWME4X32H2A-24Gb SA0BWME4010
U4402 EMMC FEMDNN032G-58K73 BWCTASC11P32G SA0BWCTA010
B2101 MIC MA-BRA381-A13-4 ZTS6051E S0M6051E000
Main PCB Main PCB ZBX Wuzhu SB0ZON1BW0A
Sub PCB Sub PCB ZBX Wuzhu SB0ZON2BW0A
Main FPC/Side key
FPC
Main FPC/Side key
FPC
AKM Wuzhu MEZON14004A/
MEZON14003A
Receiver Receiver ACC Gettop RR090820LC08
Vibrator Vibrator Jinxin AWA MEBT111002A
13M Main Camera 13M Main Camera Shinetech (S5K3L6) KingCome (S5K3L6) S0CKBAG0090
5M Wide view 5M camera Shinetech (Hi556) KingCome
(GC5035-MCDC0)
S0CKMFD0050
2M Depth 2M camera Union
(GC02M1B-C24Y0)
KingCome
(BF2253W-L)
S0CKPFC0030
8M FF Front 8M camera Shinetech (S5K4H7) KingCome (Hi846) S0CKBFE0060
Charger_5V/2A Charger Chenyang/UC13US RTF/RT-C6 PKZON02002U
Cable_USB A to
Type C_1000mm
USB cable Yuyang RTF PKZON05003A
Battery 3900mA Battery Tianmao/HE399 MiLai/HE399 BPZON00002B
Date: 2021.6.17
City: New Taipei
Name: Barry Tsai
Signature: